2015 DRAFTING REQUEST

Senate Amendment (SA-SB13)

Receiv	red: 2/6 /	/2015]	Received By:	mgallagh	
Wante	d: As	time permits		;	Same as LRB:		
For:	Jon	Jon Erpenbach (608) 266-6670			By/Representing:	Kelly	
May C	ontact:]	Drafter:	mgallagh	
Subject: Occupational Reg prof lic					Addl. Drafters:		
]	Extra Copies:		
Reque	t via email: ster's email: n copy (CC)		rpenbach@l el.gallagher(_	_		
Pre To	opic: ecific pre top	oic given			÷		
	d to include	other forms of ho	me medical e	quipment an	nd services		
See att	ctions:						
Drafti	ng History:		·	·		1	
Vers.	<u>Drafted</u>	Reviewed	Typed	Proofed	Submitted	<u>Jacketed</u>	Required
/?	mgallagh 2/9/2015	wjackson 2/9/2015					
/1			rschluet 2/9/2015		mbarman 2/9/2015	mbarman 2/9/2015	
FE Ser	nt For:						
		•					

Gallagher, Michael

From:

Becker, Kelly

Sent:

Friday, February 06, 2015 9:44 AM

To:

Gallagher, Michael

Subject:

Amendments

Mike:

I would like to draft one or two amendments to SB 13 please! If you can do these things in one, great—if not 2 is just fine. Please let me know if you need any more information. The public hearing on these bills will be next Wednesday, and I would love to have them before then, please. Thanks!

- 1. An amendment that would allow the Pharmacy Exam Board to expand licensure to all types of Home Medical Equipment.
- 2. Require HME providers to maintain a physical location in the state.

Kelly Becker

Office of State Senator JON ERPENBACH 27th District

Ph: 608-266-6670 Fax: 608-266-2508



1

State of Misconsin 2015 - 2016 LEGISLATURE

LRBa0049/?? MPG:

PRELIMINARY DRAFT - NOT READY FOR INTRODUCTION SENATE AMENDMENT,

TO SENATE BILL 13

2	1. Page 1, lines 3: delete "oxygen" and substitute "equipment and services". 2. Page 2, lines 3, 13 and 18; delete "oxygen" and substitute "equipment and
1	2 22 en lines 2,13 and 180
3	$\sqrt{2}$. Page 2, lines 3, 13 and 18, delete "oxygen" and substitute "equipment and
4	services". # Page 2, line 13: Jelete "Orygen" and substitute "equipment and services". 3. Page 2, line 7: delete "oxygen" and substitute "equipment and services".
5	3. Page 2, line 7: delete "oxygen" and substitute "equipment and services".
6	4. Page 2, line 15: delete lines 15 to 17 and substitute:
7	"(ag) "Home medical equipment and services" means the delivery, installation,
8	maintenance, replacement, or instruction in the use of any of the following:
9	1. Medical oxygen and medical oxygen delivery systems.
10	2. Other durable medical equipment and supplies identified by the board by
11	rula

At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:

1	(ar) "Home medical equipment and services provider" means a person that						
2	provides home medical equipment and services for compensation directly to an						
(3)	individual for the individual's own use." of on lines 3, 8 and 129						
4	5. Page 3, lines 2,3 8 and 12: delete "oxygen" and substitute "equipment and						
5	services".						
6	6. Page 3, line 22: delete "oxygen" and substitute "equipment and services".						
7	7. Page 4, line 17: delete "OXYGEN" and substitute "EQUIPMENT AND SERVICES".						
8	(END)						
The same and the same to be	# Page 3, line 2: delete "oxygen" and substitute "equipment and services", in both places.						